9th International Symposium on NATO codification, Luxembourg18-20 September 2001
L I S I
Laboratoire d’Informatique Scientifique et IndustrielleLaboratoire d’Informatique Scientifique et IndustrielleLaboratoire d’Informatique Scientifique et IndustrielleLaboratoire d’Informatique Scientifique et Industrielle
Ecole Nationale Supérieure de Mécanique et d’Aérotechnique
1, avenue Clément Ader -1, avenue Clément Ader -1, avenue Clément Ader -1, avenue Clément Ader - TéléportTéléportTéléportTéléport 2 - BP 401092 - BP 401092 - BP 401092 - BP 40109
86961 FUTUROSCOPE Cedex
1
NCS relationship

▼ to make profit of IT opportunities
! reduce the cost of NATO systems
▼ to investigate partial automation of codification through
direct use of NCS in the industry
! reduce the cost of item codification
▼ to investigate process and model simplification
! reduce the cost of NATO process
9th International Symposium on NATO codification, Luxembourg18-20 September 2001 9
L I S I
◆ Classification of all parts through a hierarchy:
◆ class hierarchy and the properties are defined together:
▼ applicable properties precise the meaning of a class
▼ application domain precise the meaning of a property
◆ Similar property description: a number of attributes
▼ definition, unit, drawings…
◆ Similar sets of property values (data types): codes + meaning,
measure, set of values…
Findings (1)
approach similarities
Root: all items
IIGs
AINsNut, eye
A21A
Nut, eye
A21A
CQJX:
nom. diam.
9th International Symposium on NATO codification, Luxembourg18-20 September 2001 10
L I S I
◆ Example 1: properties with reply code "A" (may be alphabetic or
numeric)
Findings (2):
values are not fully computer sensible
BLPK (Number of mounting holes)
Reply example: BLPK A 2 #
MRC reference
Reply
code
Value
Is "2" an Integer or a String value ?
◆ Example 2: The unit of a measure may be part of the name
◆ Example 3: multiple or optional replies need specific string
encoding
end
MATT 2AA D ST00013 $$ ST1012 #
CQQR (Thread pitch in millimeters) How could the computer know that "2" is "2 mm"
NATO specific encoding / decoding
MRC reference
Reply
code
Value endValuelocation and
9th International Symposium on NATO codification, Luxembourg18-20 September 2001 11
L I S I
Findings (3)
highly centralized approach
How to extract subsets suitable for one industry ?
FIIGs
NCS
GERMANIUM
INDIUM ARSENIDE
INDIUM ANTIMONIDE
GALLIUM ARSENIDE
ALUMINUM
CADMIUM